Introducing The Encore® Intelli-Flo™ Electronic Faucet
KExx Series Wall and Deck Mount
•	Compact pre-assembled control housing reduces installation time
•	Everything needed to install is included in the box
•	Pays for itself in five months
•	Outstanding battery life - 500,000 cycles or 11.4 years
•	Energy-efficient “latching” (bi-stable) solenoid only uses power to open and close
•	Active infrared, no hunting for ”hot spot”
•	Optimized sensor angle keeps water flow on hands, less splash
•	Reduces water consumption by 70%
•	20 second adjustable automatic time-out feature
	 (complies with FDA Food Code)
1890 Swarthmore Avenue, PO Box 2020, Lakewood, NJ 08701
Tel. 800-526-3694 • 732-363-4700 • Fax 732-364-8110 • www.encoreplumbing.com
Conserve Water and Save Energy While
Reducing the Chance of Cross Contamination
KExx-1 Series Wall Mount
“Y” Inlet Supply Manual
Mixing Valve
Thermostatic
Mixing Valve Power Aerator A B C
KE17-1000-SC1 KE18-1000-SC1 KE19-1000-SC1 Battery 0.5GPM PCA Spray,
Vandal Resistant
4-15/16”
(125mm)
5-15/16”
(151mm)
8-3/16”
(208mm)
KE17-1100-SC1 KE18-1100-SC1 KE19-1100-SC1 AC/DC*
KE17-1000-SB1 KE18-1000-SB1 KE19-1000-SB1 Battery 1.5GPM Laminar Flow,
Antimicrobial and
Vandal ResistantKE17-1100-SB1 KE18-1100-SB1 KE19-1100-SB1 AC/DC*
Technical Specifications for KE17/18/19 Series
1890 Swarthmore Avenue, Lakewood, NJ 08701 • Tel: 800-526-3694, 732-363-4700, • Fax: 732-364-8110 • www.encoreplumbing.com
ADA
COMPLIES WITH:
THE FEDERAL “REDUCTION OF LEAD
IN DRINKING WATER ACT” –
2011 – US SENATE BILL NO. S.3874
NSF/ANSI 61/9, ANNEX G
KExx-4 Series Deck Mount
“Y” Inlet Supply Manual
Mixing Valve
Thermostatic
Mixing Valve Power Aerator A B C
KE17-4000-SC1 KE18-4000-SC1 KE19-4000-SC1 Battery 0.5GPM PCA Spray,
Vandal Resistant
4-3/8”
(111mm)
7-7/8”
(200mm)
10-1/16”
(255mm)
KE17-4100-SC1 KE18-4100-SC1 KE19-4100-SC1 AC/DC*
KE17-4000-SB1 KE18-4000-SB1 KE19-4000-SB1 Battery 1.5GPM Laminar Flow,
Antimicrobial and
Vandal ResistantKE17-4100-SB1 KE18-4100-SB1 KE19-4100-SB1 AC/DC*
*Includes 9V 800 mA UL listed adapter, US plug.
  C
  A
  B
2-3/8"
[60mm]
  C
  A
  B
2-3/8"
[60mm]
KExx-1 Series Wall Mount KExx-4 Series Deck Mount
1” Mounting hole required
3/8” Compression fitting
Operating Temperature: 68 - 120ºF
Operating Pressure: 15 - 125psi
(2) 18” braided stainless steel supply lines included
DC models powered with (4) 1.5V AA batteries (included)